
 

130  No. 3134   GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 27 NOVEMBER 2020

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Original Publication Date: 2020-11-13 Gauteng: Depart-
ment of Home 
Affairs: Technology 
Management Ser-
vices

RFB 2296- 2020 2020-12-11 at 
11:00Provide maintenance, enhancement and support; development and 

integration of the live capture system modules to the Department of Home 
Affairs (DHA) for the period of 36 months

Briefing Session: To be held on 30 November 2020, at 13:30. NON-
COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION.

Site Meeting(s): JITSI
Note: Refer to the Bid document for more information about Jitsi Link.

Bids obtainable from: 459 Tsitsa Street, Tender Office, Apollo Building
, Erasmuskloof, 0181, Cost of Documents: R200.00 (Only if bidders collect 
the document from SITA but the document can also be accessed through 
the SITA website,, Payment Details: Standard Bank;Account Name:  SITA 
(Pty) Ltd;Account Number:  410298158;Branch number:  012645;Branch 
Name:  Centurion
Ref: Relevant tender/RFB number;International:  Bank Sort Code ZA 
012645  ; Swift Code SBZAZAJJ, Notes: Documents can also be accessed 
through national Treasury etender.

Post or Deliver Bids to: P.O Box 2600, 
Erasmuskloof, Pretoria
, 0181

For technical information please contact: Muditambi Gangazhe. 
Tel: 0124822673 Email: Muditambi.Gangazhe@sita.co.za. Hours: 07H45 
- 16H30.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Muditambi Gangazhe, 
Tel: 012 482 2673, Email: Muditambi.Gangazhe@sita.co.za, Hours: 07H45 
- 16H30.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Original Publication Date: 2020-11-20 Gauteng: Gauteng 
Office of the Pre-
mier: Provincial 
Audit Forensic 
Service

GT/ OoP/ 061/ 
2020

2020-12-11 at 
11:00Panel of Forensic Audit Service Providers for a period of three (3) years

Briefing Session: No.

Site Meeting(s): No.

Bids obtainable from: 1. Website http://e-tenders.gauteng.gov.za or https://
etenders.treasury.gov.za – NO COST;               
 
2. E-mail tender.admin@gauteng.gov.za – NO COST  
 
3. Note due to COVID-19 risk of infection, only electronic copies can be 
distributed otherwise suppliers can find the documents published on-line., 
Payment Details: N/A

Post or Deliver Bids to: Tender Office, Private Bag X112, Marshalltown, 
Johannesburg, 2017. Tender Box, Imbumba House, 75 Fox Street, 
Marshalltown

For technical information please contact: Nanagolo Leopeng. Tel: (011) 
355-1017. Fax: N/A Email: Nanagolo.Leopeng@gauteng.gov.za. Hours: 
08h00-16h00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Pinky Lindelwa Nkosi, 
Tel: (011) 355-0883, Fax: N/A, Email: Pinky.Nkosi@gauteng.gov.za, Hours: 
08h00-16h00.

Tender Enquiries: Thapelo Mohlanga  011 689 6481. e-mail Tender.
admin@gauteng.gov.za.


